1
SP486E/487EDS/06                             SP486E/487E Enhanced Quad RS-485/RS-422 Line Drivers                        © Copyright 2000 Sipex Corporation
DESCRIPTION…
The SP486E and SP487E are low-power quad differential line drivers that meet the
specifications of RS-485 and RS-422 serial protocols with enhanced ESD performance. The
ESD tolerance has been improved on these devices to over +15kV for both Human Body
Model and IEC1000-4-2 Air Discharge Method. These devices are superior drop-in replace-
ments to Sipex's SP486  and SP487 devices as well as popular industry standards. As with

11
SP486E/487EDS/06                             SP486E/487E Enhanced Quad RS-485/RS-422 Line Drivers                        © Copyright 2000 Sipex Corporation
ORDERING INFORMATION
Quad RS485 Drivers:
Model .................................. Enable/Disable ........................ Temperature Range ......................... Package
SP486ECP ....... Common; active Low and Active High ............ 0°C to +70°C .................. 16–pin Plastic DIP
SP486ECT........ Common; active Low and Active High ............ 0°C to +70°C ........................... 16–pin SOIC
SP486EEP........ Common; active Low and Active High .......... –40°C to +85°C ................ 16–pin Plastic DIP
SP486EET ........ Common; active Low and Active High .......... –40°C to +85°C ......................... 16–pin SOIC
SP487ECP ............ One per driver pair; active High ................. 0°C to +70°C .................. 16–pin Plastic DIP
SP487ECT............. One per driver pair; active High ................. 0°C to +70°C ........................... 16–pin SOIC
SP487EEP............. One per driver pair; active High ............... –40°C to +85°C ................ 16–pin Plastic DIP
SP487EET ............. One per driver pair; active High ............... –40°C to +85°C ......................... 16–pin SOIC
Sipex Corporation reserves the right to make changes to any products described herein. Sipex does not assume any liability arising out of the
application or use of any product or circuit described hereing; neither does it convey any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others.
Corporation
SIGNAL PROCESSING EXCELLENCE